Maine law.
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92 EAST CORINTH ACADj£~IY-NORTH YARMOUTH ACADEMY. 

CHAP. 195 sioners of Penobscot county and one commissioner to be 

appointed by the governor and council to serve without pay, 
and to be built of steel or iron, not less than eighteen feet wide, 

upon sufficient piers and abutments, upon plans of a competent 

bridge engineer, to be approved by the governoi' and council, 
and that said bridge shall be completed, opened to the public 

and accepted by the governor and council before the sum herein 

appropriated shall be paid. Provided further, that said bridge 
shall be kept in repair at the expense of the town of Kingman. 

East Cor­
inth Aca­
demy, in 
favor of. 

Appro,'~cl Murch 17, lH97. 

Cha)lte .. 190. 
Resolye in fuyor of Eust Corinth Acuclemy. 

Resolved, That the sum of two hundred dollars yearly, for two 
years be and hereby is appropriated to East Corinth academy, 

an institution of learning, located in the town of Corinth in the 

county of Penobscot; provided, however, that the appropriation 
is made on the express condition that the tru~tees of said insti­
tution shall maintain and keep in operation a school equal in 

rank and grade of teaching with a first class academy. 

Approyecl Murch 17,1897. 

Cha)lter 196. 

Hesolve in fuvor of North Yurmonth AClHlemy. 

Reso/zied, That the sum of three hundred dollars be and hereby North Yar­
mouth 
Academy, in is appropriated annually, for two years to aid North Yarmouth 
favor of. academy; provided, however, that this appropriation is made 

upon conditions that the trustees of the institution maintain 

during at least twenty weeks per year during the continuance 

of this appropriation, a school equal in grade with a first class 
academy; and provided further, that the governor and council 

and superintendent of common schools shall have at all times 
the right to visit said school and to withholci said appropriation 

when in their judgment, said conditions are not fulfilled. 

Approved Murch 17, lS97. 


